TRAVEL FUNDING FOR THE WOMEN'S 50KM RACE WALK CHAMPIONSHIPS

An allocation of funds will be provided first to the defending US Women's 50km Race Walk Champion, and then to the top four ranked Women's 50km Race Walk performers, who have entered by the ontime entry deadline and who have met the qualifying mark, as of the ontime entry deadline (January 10, 2020), based on the qualifying period of January 1, 2018 to January 10, 2020 (on-time entry deadline). Qualifying mark/standard was set at 5:45:00.

If the defending US Indoor Champion is not entered by the on-time entry deadline (Friday, January 10, 2020 by 11:59 p.m. ET), funding will then be allocated to the top five ranked performers in each event who have entered by the on-time entry deadline and who have met the qualifying mark as of the on-time entry deadline (January 10, 2020), based on the qualifying period of January 1, 2018 to January 10, 2020 (on-time entry deadline). Qualifying mark/standard was set at 5:45:00.

In addition to the payments as described above, an allocation of funds will be provided to those athletes who were not allocated funding prior to the USATF Women's 50km Race Walk Championship but who place in the top four in their event at the 2020 USATF Women's 50km Race Walk Championship.